by business area in the table below. Undistributed was allocated based solely on the percentage of government/public

for the total amount of receivables. See supplementary information in Note 24A for additional discussion of undistrib-

uted.

Elimination AdjustmentsElimination Adjustments

The Air Force accounting systems do not capture trading partner data at the transaction level in a manner that facili-

tates trading partner aggregations. Therefore, the Air Force was unable to reconcile Intra-governmental Accounts

Receivable balances with its trading partners. The DoD intends to develop long-term systems improvements that will

include sufficient up-front edits and controls to eliminate the need for after-the-fact reconciliations. The volume of Intra-

governmental transactions is so large that after-the-fact reconciliation cannot be accomplished with the existing or fore-

seeable resources.

115511WWoorrkkiinngg  CCaappiittaall  FFuunndd  >>  NNootteess  ttoo  PPrriinncciippaall  SSttaatteemmeennttss

2002 Annual Financial Statements2002 Annual Financial Statements

Beginning
Abnormal

Undistributed

Accounts Receivables
Before Distribution

A/R after
Allocation of
Undistributed

Accrued A/R to
Offset Abnormal

Balances
Federal
SMAG—Fuels (5,459) 911 (4,548) 4,548
SMAG—Medical/Dental 0 22,043 22,043 0
Federal subtotal: (5,459) 22,954 17,495 4,548

Non-Federal
SMAG—Fuels (5,915) 11,481 6 0
SMAG—Medical/Dental 0 (131) (131) 131
Non-Federal  subtotal: (5,915) 11,350 5,435 131
Total (11,374) 34,304 22,930 4,679

 Distribution of Undistributed Collections for Entities with Abnormal Balances (in Thousands)

DMAG ISAG SMAG AF TRANS Component Total
A/R prior to Undistributed 620,094 43,284 225,659 0 0 889,037
Amount of Undistributed (237,201) 713 (9,294) 617 (35,426) (280,591)
A/R After Undistributed 382,893 43,997 216,365 617 (35,426) 608,446

Schedule of Undistributed Collections Applied to Accounts Receivable (in Thousands)

United States Air FUnited States Air Force orce

NNootteess  ttoo  PPrriinncciippaall  SSttaatteemmeennttss <<  WWoorrkkiinngg  CCaappiittaall  FFuunndd  115522

Accounts RAccounts Receivables—Aging Scheduleeceivables—Aging Schedule

Non-FNon-Federal Rederal Refunds Refunds Receivableeceivable

The Non-Federal Refunds Receivable is not greater than 10 percent of the Non-Federal Accounts Receivable net

amount on the Balance Sheet.

NNoottee  RReeffeerreennccee

See Note Disclosure 1.K, Significant Accounting Policies, for additional discussion on financial reporting requirements